
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056025-2025 

Tender

Peckleton Village Hall - Floor Repairs

Kirkby Mallory, Peckleton & Stapleton Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056025
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05990c 
Published 12 September 2025, 9:23am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

Value - £60,000

Closing Date -26th September 2025. (expressions of interest)

Contract Start Date - 6th April 2026

Contract Completion Date - 31st July 2026

Description: Expressions of interest are invited from contractors experienced in the repair
of historic buildings. The PQQ will be issued by KMPS Parish Council on request. The
four highest scoring contractors will be invited to tender. The works to Peckleton Village
Hall will replace the existing suspended timber floor with a new suspended concrete floor.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056025-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056025-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056403-2025


Page 2 to 5

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

6 April 2026 to 31 July 2026

3 months, 25 days

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Consideration may be given to additional purchase requirements during the scope of the
work

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 3 to 5

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 September 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

26 September 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 5

Email - clerk@kmps-pc.gov.uk to request the PQQ documents

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

'Restricted Procedure'

This suggests a two stage approach, PQQ and then tender.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Kirkby Mallory, Peckleton & Stapleton Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMXG-9218-JPMW

83 Kirkby Road

mailto:clerk@kmps-pc.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Barwell

LE9 8FR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Roz Ward

Telephone: 07818 261585

Email: clerk@kmps-pc.gov.uk

Website: http://www.kmps-pc.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:clerk@kmps-pc.gov.uk
http://www.kmps-pc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Kirkby Mallory, Peckleton & Stapleton Parish Council


		2025-12-17T04:23:33+0000
	TCPDF




